
DELHI MILK SCHEME, 
Government of India, 

West Patel Nagar, 

New Delhi-110008 
Notice inviting e-Tender 

TENDER NOTICE No.4-10/2023-24/PUR/PRS 
(Telephone No.01 1-20838212 &EPABX — 011-25877204, 25877205, 

25877206, 25877208, 25877209 & 25877210 & Ext. 316 /210) 

Email: aso.dms@nic.in 

CORRIGENDUM 

With reference to e-tender No.4-10/2023-24/PUR/PRS dated 17.02.2024 

due for open on 12.03.2024 for purchase of 13,000 Nos. of High Density 
Polyethylene (HDPE) Pouch Crates suitable to contain 12 Nos. of one Liter or 24 

Nos. of half Liter sachets as per Specification furnished in Annexure ‘A’, read 
with the corrigendum issued as under : 

Point No.12, 13 & 14 has been added / included in “Annexure ‘A’ of First 

Schedule to the tender which may be read as under: 

Point No.12: HDPE crates shall be made from un-pigmented polypropylene. 

Copolymer with density 0.9524 and confirming to IS10910-1984 

Point No.13: The construction material of the crates to be supplied to DMS shall 

confirm to Food Grade polypropylene, Copolymer with density 0.9524. 

Point No.14: The supplier is required to submit a ‘Food Grade Material 

Certificate’ along with Invoice / Bill stating that ‘Food Grade Material’ has been 

used for manufacturing of High Density Polyethylene (HDPE) Pouch Crates 

supplied to Delhi Milk Scheme. 

Point No.3 (d) of the Annexure ‘A’ may be read as: The minimum mass of 

the crate shall not be less than 1500 kg HDPE. 

Further, Tender Bid End Date has been extended from 11.03.2024 to 

13.03.2024 and Tender Bid Opening Date extended from 12.03.2024 at 2:30 PM 

to 14.03.2024 at 2:30 PM. 

E-tender offer along with terms & conditions shall be accepted upto 
2:30 PM on 13.03.2024 and the same will be opened on 14.03.2024 at 2:30 

PM. 

This issues with the approval of General Manager, Delhi Milk Scheme. 

03| 
(Vire Singh) 

Dy.Manager(S&P) 

73 )2224


